High Voltage
REGULATED
Output Ranges:
0-1 kVdc to 0-30 kVdc
MODULAR AC-DC & DC-DC
 • Shipped Within 6 Days
 • Five Year Warranty
    (internal encapsulated module - One Year)

 &
 D
C
–D
C
Online Ordering and Instant Quotes for ALL Acopian power supplies at www.acopian.com
    131 Loomis Street, Easton, PA 18045 • Phone: (610) 258-5441 • FAX: (610) 258-2842
Case Approx.
Size L W M V Q R Weight
HA349 8.82 4.13 6.00 3.50 2.00 3.25   6 lb.  8 oz.
HA359 9.33 5.13 7.00 4.50 2.78 4.25       10 lb.
AC-DC MODELS
Output Output Output Monitor Ratio Model
Range Current Current (Positive)* Case
kVdc mA Voltage mV/mA Output Size
0-1 30 1,000:1 100:1 P01HA30 HA349
0-1 60 1,000:1 10:1 P01HA60 HA359
0-1.5 20 1,000:1 100:1 P01.5HA20 HA349
0-1.5 40 1,000:1 100:1 P01.5HA40 HA359
0-2 15 1,000:1 100:1 P02HA15 HA349
0-2 30 1,000:1 100:1 P02HA30 HA359
0-2.5 12 1,000:1 100:1 P02.5HA12 HA349
0-2.5 24 1,000:1 100:1 P02.5HA24 HA359
0-3.5 8.5 1,000:1 100:1 P03.5HA8.5 HA349
0-3.5 17 1,000:1 100:1 P03.5HA17 HA359
0-5 6 10,000:1 100:1 P05HA6 HA349
0-5 12 10,000:1 100:1 P05HA12 HA359
0-7.5 4 10,000:1 100:1 P07.5HA4 HA349
0-7.5 8 10,000:1 100:1 P07.5HA8 HA359
0-10 3 10,000:1 1,000:1 P010HA3 HA349
0-10 6 10,000:1 100:1 P010HA6 HA359
0-12 2.5 10,000:1 1,000:1 P012HA2.5 HA349
0-12 5 10,000:1 100:1 P012HA5 HA359
0-15 2 10,000:1 1,000:1 P015HA2 HA349
0-15 4 10,000:1 100:1 P015HA4 HA359
0-18 1.6 10,000:1 1,000:1 P018HA1.6 HA349
0-18 3.2 10,000:1 1,000:1 P018HA3.2 HA359
0-20 1.5 10,000:1 1,000:1 P020HA1.5 HA349
0-20 3 10,000:1 1,000:1 P020HA3 HA359
0-22 1.3 10,000:1 1,000:1 P022HA1.3 HA349
0-22 2.6 10,000:1 1,000:1 P022HA2.6 HA359
0-25 1.2 10,000:1 1,000:1 P025HA1.2 HA349
0-25 2.4 10,000:1 1,000:1 P025HA2.4 HA359
0-30 1 10,000:1 1,000:1 P030HA1 HA349
0-30 2 10,000:1 1,000:1 P030HA2 HA359
* Positive output is standard. For negative output, change first letter
of model number from P to N.

output cable with mating MHV connector installed on one
end) instead of the flying lead. To order, add suffix letter
“T” to the model number.
DC-DC MODELS
* Positive output is standard. For negative output, change first letter
of model number from P to N.
Case Approx.
Size W V R Weight
HD345 4.13 3.50 3.25      2 lb.
HD355 5.13 4.50 4.25 2 lb.  12 oz.
PLUGGABLE TERMINAL
BLOCK CONNECTIONS
Output Output Output Monitor Ratio Model
Range Current Current (Positive)* Case
kVdc mA Voltage mV/mA Output   Size
0-1 30 1,000:1 100:1 P01HD30 HD345
0-1 60 1,000:1 10:1 P01HD60 HD355
0-1.5 20 1,000:1 100:1 P01.5HD20 HD345
0-1.5 40 1,000:1 100:1 P01.5HD40 HD355
0-2 15 1,000:1 100:1 P02HD15 HD345
0-2 30 1,000:1 100:1 P02HD30 HD355
0-2.5 12 1,000:1 100:1 P02.5HD12 HD345
0-2.5 24 1,000:1 100:1 P02.5HD24 HD355
0-3.5 8.5 1,000:1 100:1 P03.5HD8.5 HD345
0-3.5 17 1,000:1 100:1 P03.5HD17 HD355
0-5 6 10,000:1 100:1 P05HD6 HD345
0-5 12 10,000:1 100:1 P05HD12 HD355
0-7.5 4 10,000:1 100:1 P07.5HD4 HD345
0-7.5 8 10,000:1 100:1 P07.5HD8 HD355
0-10 3 10,000:1 1,000:1 P010HD3 HD345
0-10 6 10,000:1 100:1 P010HD6 HD355
0-12 2.5 10,000:1 1,000:1 P012HD2.5 HD345
0-12 5 10,000:1 100:1 P012HD5 HD355
0-15 2 10,000:1 1,000:1 P015HD2 HD345
0-15 4 10,000:1 100:1 P015HD4 HD355
0-18 1.6 10,000:1 1,000:1 P018HD1.6 HD345
0-18 3.2 10,000:1 1,000:1 P018HD3.2 HD355
0-20 1.5 10,000:1 1,000:1 P020HD1.5 HD345
0-20 3 10,000:1 1,000:1 P020HD3 HD355
0-22 1.3 10,000:1 1,000:1 P022HD1.3 HD345
0-22 2.6 10,000:1 1,000:1 P022HD2.6 HD355
0-25 1.2 10,000:1 1,000:1 P025HD1.2 HD345
0-25 2.4 10,000:1 1,000:1 P025HD2.4 HD355
0-30 1 10,000:1 1,000:1 P030HD1 HD345
0-30 2 10,000:1 1,000:1 P030HD2 HD355
All dimensions in inches.
211108

E
 A
C
–D
C
 &
 D
C
–D
C
Online Ordering and Instant Quotes for ALL Acopian power supplies at www.acopian.com
    131 Loomis Street, Easton, PA 18045 • Phone: (610) 258-5441 • FAX: (610) 258-2842
Output Output Output Monitor Ratio Model
Range Current Current (Positive)*
kVdc mA Voltage mV/mA Output
0-1 30 1,000:1 100:1 P01HP30
0-1 60 1,000:1 10:1 P01HP60
0-1.5 20 1,000:1 100:1 P01.5HP20
0-1.5 40 1,000:1 100:1 P01.5HP40
0-2 15 1,000:1 100:1 P02HP15
0-2 30 1,000:1 100:1 P02HP30
0-2.5 12 1,000:1 100:1 P02.5HP12
0-2.5 24 1,000:1 100:1 P02.5HP24
0-3.5 8.5 1,000:1 100:1 P03.5HP8.5
0-3.5 17 1,000:1 100:1 P03.5HP17
0-5 6 10,000:1 100:1 P05HP6
0-5 12 10,000:1 100:1 P05HP12
0-7.5 4 10,000:1 100:1 P07.5HP4
0-7.5 8 10,000:1 100:1 P07.5HP8
0-10 3 10,000:1 1,000:1 P010HP3
0-10 6 10,000:1 100:1 P010HP6
0-12 2.5 10,000:1 1,000:1 P012HP2.5
0-12 5 10,000:1 100:1 P012HP5
0-15 2 10,000:1 1,000:1 P015HP2
0-15 4 10,000:1 100:1 P015HP4
0-18 1.6 10,000:1 1,000:1 P018HP1.6
0-18 3.2 10,000:1 1,000:1 P018HP3.2
0-20 1.5 10,000:1 1,000:1 P020HP1.5
0-20 3 10,000:1 1,000:1 P020HP3
0-22 1.3 10,000:1 1,000:1 P022HP1.3
0-22 2.6 10,000:1 1,000:1 P022HP2.6
0-25 1.2 10,000:1 1,000:1 P025HP1.2
0-25 2.4 10,000:1 1,000:1 P025HP2.4
0-30 1 10,000:1 1,000:1 P030HP1
0-30 2 10,000:1 1,000:1 P030HP2
* Positive output is standard. For negative output, change
   first letter of model number from P to N.